
Total Fee 

COMMERCIAL RATES With State Fee

Under 25,000 Sq. Ft. Local Fee State Fee

Risk Level 1 212.00$       28.00$          240.00$            

Risk Level 2 240.00$       28.00$          268.00$            

Risk Level 3 480.00$       28.00$          508.00$            

Risk Level 4 612.00$       28.00$          640.00$            

Over 25,000 Sq. Ft.

Risk Level 1 316.00$       28.00$          344.00$            

Risk Level 2 332.00$       28.00$          360.00$            

Risk Level 3 1,228.00$    28.00$          1,256.00$        

Risk Level 4 1,304.00$    28.00$          1,332.00$        

(State fee of $28.00 is added in the last column)

NON-COMMERCIAL RATES   (Required to be 50% of the Commercial rates.) Total Fee 

Under 25,000 Sq. Ft. Local Fee State Fee With State Fee

Risk Level 1 106.00$       14.00$          120.00$            

Risk Level 2 120.00$       14.00$          134.00$            

Risk Level 3 240.00$       14.00$          254.00$            

Risk Level 4 306.00$       14.00$          320.00$            

Over 25,000 Sq. Ft.

Risk Level 1 158.00$       14.00$          172.00$            

Risk Level 2 166.00$       14.00$          180.00$            

Risk Level 3 614.00$       14.00$          628.00$            

Risk Level 4 652.00$       14.00$          666.00$            

(State fee of $14.00 is added in the last column)

Local Fee State Fee Total Fee

Mobiles 200.00$       28.00$          228.00$            

(State fee of $28.00 is added in the last column)

Vending 5% CPI 2023 28.88$          6.00$             34.88$              

(State fee of $6.00 is added in the last column. Max fee is limited by Consumer Price Index)

Temporaries Per Day 

Commercial 60.00$          n/a 60.00$              

Non-Commercial 30.00$          n/a 30.00$              

No state fees. 

Plan Review             

Under 25,000 Sq. Ft. $100.00

Over 25,000 Sq. Ft. $200.00

Mobile no fee

Late Fee 25% of the local fee

Does not apply to mobile and seasonal operations.

These fees will be effective starting January 1, 2024

Food Service Operations and Retail Food Establishments

FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Lorain County Public Health


